








INSPECTION DEPARTMENT

Main Tower expansion joint  
North Expansion Joint 
Spring Checks 
DATE. 2015.03.19.. 

DIMENSION OF SPRING PRE-COMPRESSION 19.03.15. 
 NORTH WEST(MAINSPAN) MW1 MW2 MW3 MW4 MW5 MW6 

ROCKER PLT. SPRING 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

 
141mm 

 
141 mm

 
141mm

 
140 mm

 
139 mm

 
140 mm

TONGUE PLT. SPRING /E 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

     
    70 mm    71 mm 72 mm 71 mm 

Cracked
70 mm 70 mm 

TONGUE PLT. SPRING /W 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

           
70mm    71 mm        72 mm 69 mm 68 mm 71 mm 

DIMENSION OF SPRING CHECK 19.03.15.. 
  NORTH WEST(SIDESPAN) SW1 SW2 SW3 SW4 SW5 SW6 
ROCKER PLT. SPRING 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

 
141mm 

 
141 mm

 
141mm

 
140 mm

 
139 mm

 
140 mm

TONGUE PLT. SPRING /E 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

     
    75 mm    75 mm 75 mm 76 mm 76 mm 79 mm 

TONGUE PLT. SPRING /W 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

           
74mm    76 mm        76 mm 77 mm 77 mm 75 mm 

Springs that require to be replaced following this inspection. 
            
Side span side. Tongue plate springs. : - Cell SE. 1. – West spring. 
                                                                 Cell SE. 3. – West spring. 

Main  span side. Tongue plate spring. : - Cell M W 5. – East spring. 
       

DIMENSION OF SPRING PRE-COMPRESSION  19.03.15.. 
  NORTH EAST(MAINSPAN) ME1 ME2 ME3 ME4 ME5 ME6 
ROCKER PLT. SPRING 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

 
140 mm. 

 
140mm

 
138mm

 
140mm

 
140mm

 
137mm

TONGUE PLT. SPRING /E 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

     
    72 mm    71mm 71 mm 70 mm 71 mm 70 mm 

TONGUE PLT. SPRING /W 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

           
72mm    71 mm        71 mm 71 mm 72 mm 71 mm 

DIMENSION OF SPRING CHECK. 19.03.15. 
  NORTH EAST(SIDESPAN) SE1 SE2 SE3 SE4 SE5 SE6 
ROCKER PLT. SPRING 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

 
141mm 

 
136 mm

 
140 mm

 
139 mm

 
138 mm

 
138 mm

TONGUE PLT. SPRING /E 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

     
    68 mm    68 mm 71 mm 65 mm 66  mm 66  mm 

TONGUE PLT. SPRING /W 
COMPRESSION DIM. 

Cracked 
65mm    67mm         

Cracked 
67 mm 65 mm 66 mm 67 mm 



INSPECTION DEPARTMENT

Main Tower expansion joint  
North Expansion Joint 
Spring Checks 
DATE. 2015.03.19.. 

       

        






